
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019386-2023 

Tender

0-19 (25) service 

Dudley MBC

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-019386

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03df9c  

Published 7 July 2023, 9:25am

The closing date and time has been changed to:

31 August 2023, 1:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Dudley MBC

Council House, 1 Priory Road, Dudley, DY1 1HF 

Dudley

Contact

Joanna Madejczyk

Email

joanna.madejczyk@dudly.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019386-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019386-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023749-2023
mailto:joanna.madejczyk@dudly.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/blackcountryportal/aspx/Home

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/blackcountryportal/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

0-19 (25) service 

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/blackcountryportal/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/blackcountryportal/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 6

Reference number

PH213.1

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Dudley Council are looking to commission a 0-19 (25) service to deliver all elements of the
Healthy Child Programme including Health Visiting, Family Nurse Partnership, School
Nursing and a universal emotional health and wellbeing service. Every infant, child and young
person deserves a healthy and fulfilling life, and with the right kind of prevention and early
intervention, there is every opportunity to help nurture and secure positive outcomes. To do
this we are looking for a provider who is innovative, creative, and aspirational and will work
with us and other system partners to deliver an exceptional, forward thinking, flexible service
which meets the changing needs of the population it serves. In order to achieved the best
possible outcomes we will award the successful provider a three year contract with the
option for two further, 2 year extension periods (a potential combined total of 7
years).Commencement of the service will be from 1st April 2024.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 6

Light Touch procurement

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70%

Price - Weighting: 30% 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

+2 years +2 years

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

17 August 2023

Local time

9:00am

Changed to:

Date

31 August 2023

Local time

 1:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023749-2023


Page 6 to 6

Date

17 August 2023

Local time

1:00pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-25T18:19:12+0100
	TCPDF




